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F. No.SGGSIE&T/Store-3102/Networking and Ethernet OFC Connectivity and Switch/Camp. Net. & CCF /2023-24
Date: 19/07/2023

Inquiry
Subject: - Quotation for Networking and Ethernet OFC Connectivity and Switch for Camp. Net. and
CCF Lab.

Dear Sir,
You are requested to send your most competitive quotation for the supply of above material,

subject to conditions mentioned. The quotation in sealed cover should reach this office on or before
02/08/2023 at 01=00 PM

The sealed cover should super scribe as QUOTATION for above material; Due on 02/08/2023 at.
01=00 PM. The quotation will be opened on 02/08/2023 At. 03:00 pm. If possible in the presence of such
suppliers who remain present.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

1. Rates quoted are F.O.R. At Vishnupuri.

2. The taxes, Insurance, Freight, Packing &s forwarding charges etc. If any must mention separately.

3. The validity period for the rates offered should be clearly mentioned and it should be 90 days from the
date opening of the quotations.

4. The delivery period shall be clearly stated.

S. Submit the shop act certificate along with the quotation,

6. Submit the GST registration certificate along with the quotation.

7. The item quoted should be confirm to the specification given please furnish your Details Specification
against each item quoted. The relevant catalogue/pomp let should necessary accompany the quotations.

8. The institution reserves the right to accept any quotation or reject any/all quotations and to order Any of
the items in any quantity without assigning any reason

9. The items will have checked at the institute and acceptance is subject to the approval of the institute.

10. If the supply of any part thereof is reject by institute the supplier will have to bear all expenses. Incurred

11.
12.
13.
14,

15.

in the matter including all charges for return and replacement of the items.

Guarantee should be minimum 12 months from demonstration/installation.

100% payment will be made after recei pt of material in good condition and approved by us.

If you are having with DGS&D rate contract, or your item is proprietary then please send copy of rate
contract or proprietary item certificate along with authorized dealership certificate.

If your item/s is /are PROPRIETORY item, then you may please send the PROPRIETORY ITEM
CERTIFICATE along with the quotation.

If you are AUTHORISED DEALER of any manufacturers, then please send the dealership Certificate and
company price list along with the quotation,

16.Penalty clause: If supplier fails to supply the ordered material within the scheduled delivery period, for late delivery
of goods we will entitled to recover the liquidated damages as a sum equal to ¥ percent of the price of stores delivered
late per week. As per store purchase manual Revised as per G.O (P) No.3/2013/SPD, dated 21.06.2013.

Thanking You,

v

>

DIRECTOR
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Annexure “A” [Campus Networking]
* You must quote the price in the following format with on your letterhead.
* You must quote only one amount for 1 bundle.

Sr. | Name of the material with details specification Qty Total Amount

No." e
[Including with

GST/Transportation
and All]

01 ® 12 Core Digisol SCS Fiber Cables Multi Mode OM2, Unitube, Armored, Rodent 1
Proof, UV Protection, Thermoplastic Material Tube, Water Proof Layer, Bundle
Moisture and Crush Resistance. Qty- 450 Mtr

Rack Mounted OFC LIU 24 Port (Digisol) Qty-01

SC Multimode Duplex Pigtail Cable 1.5Mtr (Digisol) Qty-24

SC Coupler Multi mode (Simplex) (Digisol) Qty- 24

SC-SC MM Duplex Fiber Patch Cord 1mtr (Digisol) Qty- 02

SC-LC MM Duplex Fiber Patch Cord 3 mtr (Digisol) Qty- 04

10G Base-LX Multi Mode SFP Modul 20Km LC Type, IEEE802.3¢( Digisol) Qty- 02
Multimode Cable OFC Splicing Qty- 24

Labor Work-Complete cabling elamping with metal screw+Patti , parapet
wall,2nd floor building to ground, underground. (Including All Accessories -
Screw, Matel Patti, Greep, Tie, etc...) Qty- 400 Mtr
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[Campus Networking- Civil Department, Computer Lab, Office, HOD Cabin]
* You must quote only one amount for 1 set.

Sr. | Name of the material with details specification Qty Total Amount
No.

01 Cable Box Cat6 UTP Twisted pair (make digisol, dlink) Qty-03 1 Set

Patch Panel Cat 6 Top Loaded 90 degree make-(Digisol) Qty-02

1 feet Cat6 Ethernet Patch Cord Multi Color make-(Digi link, Connect) Qty-50

1 mtr Cat6 RJ45 Ethernet UTP Patch Cord High quality Multi Color (make Digi

soul, Digi link, stack fine ) Qty-50

06U Network Wall Rack With Mounting Hardware, Fan, Power Extension Make-

{(Wall Rack, D-Link, MRS) Qty-01

1inch Casing Patti Qty-10

2 inch Flexible Pipe Qty-10 Feet

% inch Flexible Pipe Qty-60 Feet

black threaded screws 1-inch Qty-100

i/o + Surface Box + Face Plate (D-Link) CAT6 with punching facility Qty-40

C Clam For Flexible Pipe 15mm Qty- 1 Packet

Port Implementation Labor Work- Wall Rack Mounting with Plywood Cutting

01, Patch Panel Fitting-02, Complete Point With restoration older Cable First and

installed New Cables , Capping, Patti Fitting, PVC Pipelining, 2 Side Chroming, ¥

Cable Numbering, all cable should be fix in older Plywood worked table per

Point Up-To 35 mtr Qty-40 Point

e  Cisco 24p 10/100/1000 Ethernet Switch Unmanaged Qty- 2 (detail Specification
in Attached Annexure - )
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[CCF Lab]
Sr. | Name of the material with details specification Qty Rate Total Amount
No. [Including with [Including with
GST/Transportation | GST/Transportation
and All] and All]
24 Port Ethernet Switch 10/100/1000 Gigabit 13
1 Capacity in millions of | 35.7 Mbps
packets per second
(mpps) (64-byte
packets)
2 Switching capacity in 48 Gbps
gigabits per second
(Gbps)
3 MAC table 8K addresses
4 Jumbo frame 9216 bytes
5 RJ-45 ports 24 Gigabit Ethernet
6 Combo ports (RJ-45 + | 2 SFP (combo with 2
Small Form-factor Gigabit Ethernet)
Pluggable [SFP])
7 Mounting options Desktop, wall-mount or
rack mount
8 Flash 8 MB
9 CPU 400 MHz ARM
10 | CPU memory 64 MB
11 | Packet buffer 2 Mbit
12 | Power 100 to 240V, 50 to 60 Hz,
internal, universal
13 | Power consumption "110V=16.3W,
(worst case) 220V=16.34W"
14 | Operating temperature | 32° to 104°F (0° to 40°C)
15 | Storage temperature —4° to 158°F (-20° to 70°C)
16 | Package contents Power cord or adapter
Quick start guide
Mounting kit




